
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

July 16, 2019 

 

 

Agenda Item: 4.6 

 

Subject: Approval of Subaward Agreement between Foothill-De Anza Community 

College District on behalf of California Virtual Campus – Online Education 

Initiative (CVC-OEI) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, 

Las Positas College   

 

  

Background: The California Virtual Campus – Online Education Initiative (CVC-OEI) operated 

by the Foothill-De Anza Community College District is an initiative focused on student success 

in the California Community Colleges through innovative online learning practices.   

 

CVC-OEI oversees the management, competitive and equitable award of funds through the 

Improvement Online CTE Pathways Request for Application (RFA).    

 

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College, through submission of a 

response to the RFA, per this MOU, is a recipient of $177,187 grant funding.  The CVC-OEI 

project as submitted by Las Positas College will develop a fully online Supervisory Management 

certificate, provide for faculty professional development, and fund much needed course 

accessibility coordination.   

 

The project timeframe for this agreement is July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 with an effective 

date of July 17, 2019. Funding Source:  California Virtual Campus – Online Education Initiative.  

 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees accepts the proposed Subaward Agreement 

between Foothill-De Anza Community College District on behalf of California Virtual Canoys 

– Online Education Initiative (CVC-OEI) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, 

Las Positas College in the amount of $177,187 for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 

2020 with an effective date of July 17, 2019. It is further recommended that the Board authorize 

the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.   

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date  Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 


